

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

V

Claimant

Respondent

Niftylift Ltd

Mr Kehinde Frank Isewon

Heard at: Cambridge (by CVP)

On: 24 February 2023

Before: Employment Judge Tynan

Members: Ms E Deem and Ms C Smith

Appearances

| For the Claimant: | In person |
|---------------------|-----------------------|
| For the Respondent: | Ms J Smeaton, Counsel |

UPON THE CLAIMANT'S APPLICATION dated 4 December 2022 for reconsideration of the Judgment dated 3 November 2022 under rule 71 of the Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013.

JUDGMENT on RECONSIDERATION APPLICATION

1. The Claimant's reconsideration application is refused.

Employment Judge Tynan

Date:27/2/2023

Sent to the parties on: 9/3/2023

9/3/2023

For the Tribunal Office

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.